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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

C, Any customer desiring to discontinlte the water service to his 
premises for any r~ason mu s t cive notice of discontinuance in 
writing at the business office of the Distri_ct; other•..,rise, a 

·. customer shall remain liable for all water used and service 
rendered by the District until said notice is received by the 
District. . . 

D. Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of 
. the District will· be t:TUilcd to the customer at the addrt!SS listed 

on the users acrecm~nt unless a change of address has been filed 
.- ...... · ·1n \Jriting with the Di.;trict; and the District shall not othen,oise 

.,-: .... ·, be responsible for delivery of any bill or .notice nor will the 
customer be excused froM the payment of any bill or any performance 
required in said notice. 

E. 1. Bills for ~atcr service are due and payable at the office of 
the District, or to any designated agent, on the date of 
issue. The past due date shall be the tenth day after the 
date of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first 
day of each month. 

. . 
2. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be 

deemed delinquent. The district may serve a custo~er a 
~ritten final notice of said delinquency. If delinquent 
bill is not paid within ten days after date of such final 
notice, the water supply to the custo~er may be discontinued 
without further notice. 

F. Where the water supply to the custocer has be~n discontinued for 
nonp3ym~nt of delinquent bills, a charge of $ 5.00 will be 
llladc for reconnection of ~ater service, but the reconnection will 
not be made until after all delinquent bills and other charges, if 
any, owed by the customer to the District have been paid. 

, 

· .. 

• 



FOR South Cumberland Water District • P. S. C. KY. NO. 7132 

REVISED SHEET NO. 10 

SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P. S. C. Ky. No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

I. Upon written request of any customer, the meter serving 
said customer shall be tested by the District. Such test will 

--------

be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been 
tested within twelve months preceding the requested test; other­
wise, a charge of $2. 00 will be made and then only if the test 
indicates meter accuracy within the limits of 2%. If a meter 
is inaccurate in excess of 2%, adjustments shall be made 
for the twelve preceding months prior to test according to 
the i-na-ccuracy in excess of 2%. 

JI. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading 
could not be obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be 
based upon an average of the prior twelve months c·onsumption 
and the conditions of water service prevailing during the period 
in which the meter failed to register. 

K. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate 
interruption of service and when such interruptions occur will 
endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest possible 
delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers affected 
by such interruption will be notified in advance whenever 
it is possible to do so. 

I 
L. The District shall in no event be held responsibM for a :QJM Lil'.; 

claim made against it by reason of the breaking of anYJ 
mains or service pipes or by reason of any other 
interruption of the supply of water caused by the failure / ~ /7_,-
of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No · L U:.«&.S., ..... ~ ·- v-. ~ 
person shall be entitled to damages nor for any portion •' '.i•' 'Jc.; I 
of a payment refunded for any interruption of service wlilcli _,.,_ 
in the opinion of the District may be deemed necessary. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

lfUTH CWjB~LANJ? HA~ DISIRIC}' 
ame 01 ssuing orporation 

· ! 

For SOUTH CVMBERLAND WATER DISTRICT­
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO ·--..-Z..c1""'3 .... 2 ______ _ 

_____ a~R~IG_r_n_A_r_,_~SHEET N0._1_2_~ 

CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ·------
SHEET NO. --------- --~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

. RATES CHARGED TO RESIDENTIAL USERS 

Nuraber of Gallons 
;of \.later per Honth 

First 
Next 
Next 
All over 

S/8 inch x 3/4 inch Meter 

2,000 gallons or less 
3,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 
10,000 gallons 

Monthly Charge Per 
· 1,000 Gallons 

$ 8.00 (Minimum monthly charge) 
.2.so per 1,000 gallon' 
2.00 per 1,000 gallons 
1.25 per 1,000 gallons 

. I' 

MINIMUM RATE - $8.00 for 2,000 gallons or less 

e 1:4 E c; K E .. D-­
PU UC SERVICE COMM ···1QN 

StP 61978 1· 

"'~10N ····l 
DATE EFFECTIVE August 20, 1975 
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Form for tiling Rate Schedules For SOUTH c m mERL/\ND HATER DISTRI .C: 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. ____ -t,.7~1~3~2~-~---~ 
__ uOB'1..IuG..i.I.uN.,.Aiw.. __ SHEET NO• 13 

CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ____ _ 
a~o o~ ssuing orporation 

First 3,000 
Next 2,000 
Next 5,000 
All over 10,000 

First 5,000 
Next 5,000 
All over 10,000 

First 12,500 
All over 12,500 

First 

SHEET NO. 
~-~~~--~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES CHARGED TO COMMERCIAL USERS 

3/4 inch Heter 

gallons or less 
gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

1 inch Neter 
,. · . .. 

gallons 
gallons 
gallons 

. 1-1/2 inch Meter 

gallons 
gallons 

2 inch Meter 

$12.00 (Minimum monthly charge) 
2.50 per 1,000 gallons 
2.00 per 1,000 gallons 
1.25 per 1,000 gallons 

$20.00 (Minimum monthly charge) 
2.00 per 1 ,000 gallons 
1.25 per 1,000 gallons 

$50.00 (Minimum monthly charge) 
1.25 per 1,000 gallons 

TE 
PER WHT 

. All over 
25,000 gallons 
25,000 gallons 

$100.00 (Minimum monthly 
1.25 per 1,000 

MINUMf RATES 

3/4 inch 

1 inch 
1-1/2 inch 

2 inch 

Issued by 
Caso Xo. 

3,000 gallons or.less 

S,000 gallons or less 
12,500 gallons or less 
25,000 gallons or less 

- .- ~ 12 .oo 
20.00 
50 . 00 

100.00 

DATE EFFECTIVE Auraust 20, 1975 

of the Puo ic Service Commission 
~~~~~~....,..----

Au~ust 20, 1975 • 



For South Cumberland Water DiS:rict 

SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER 
DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Revised 

For water bills unpaid 10 days after the date 
issue, a penalty is added equal to 10% of the 
face amount of the delinquent bill (exclusive 
of sales tax). 

$200.00 

250.00 

300.00 

500.00 

SHEET NO. 15 

DATE EFFECTIVE August 20, 1975 
~-----::"'------'"------~ 

..k:..l.-L.J~..L.t....L-.~~!';t'.Je:..,L...,~::::::=----~TITLE,_C_h_a_1_·r_i:n __ a_n __ ~--~~~.....;;_--~-

Issued by authority of an der of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 6237 dated August 20, 1975 


